Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) DATENT	US Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(les): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ROSS, DAVID J.	Name: Government of the United States of
VREELAND, WYATT N.	Internal Address: America, as represented by the
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	Secretary of Commerce, The National
3. Nature of conveyance:	Institute of Standards & Technology
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 100 Bureau Drive MS2200
Other	
	City: GaithersburgState: MD Zip: 20899-2200
8/26/04 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚺 Yes 🔽 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/864,485	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01
Name:Nati. Inst. of Stands & Tech.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	·
Attention: Brenda L. Thomasson	
Mail Stop 2200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
	14-0317
City: <u>Gaithersburg</u> State: <u>MD</u> Zip: 20899-2200	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	,
Brenda L. Thomasson (03/008US)	9/3/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 015104 FRAME: 0535

700112193

NIST Docket number: 03-008US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

We, DAVID J. ROSS, residing in SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND and WYATT N. VREELAND, residing in WASHINGTON, DISTRICT of COLUMBIA, "Micellar Gradient Focusing," and have filed an application for United States Letters Patent, Serial Number 10/864,485 on June 10, 2004.

The invention was made while we were employees of the United States Department of Commerce and under such circumstances that applicable laws and regulations render the patent rights assignable to the United States. The United States of America, represented by the Secretary of Commerce, wishes to acquire these rights.

Therefore, we assign to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Commerce, our full and exclusive world-wide rights to this invention. This invention and its derivative applications and Letters Patent are to be held by the United States of America for the full term for which such Letters Patent may be granted as completely as they would have been held by us had we not made this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 015104 FRAME: 0536

301 869 2751 P.04/04

We agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Secretary of Commerce all documents in such usual or other forms, terms, or contents as may be required by the Secretary for the prosecution of all applications arising from this invention, as well as after issuance of Letters Patent, and for the settlement of any interference or other action or proceeding, these applications and Letters Patent may encounter. We will aid the United States of America in every way to protect the invention as requested by the Secretary, except that any expenses arising through such assistance will be borne, through proper arrangement, by the United States of America.

We warrant that there are no outstanding assignments, grants, liens, encumbrances, or agreements, oral, written, or implied, that will impair the interests conveyed in this assignment at the time we execute this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we sign

DAVID J. ROSS

08/26/04

PATENT REEL: 015104 FRAME: 05374

RECORDED: 09/03/2004